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INDEX ROLLOVER 

NIFTY50 SCRIPS 

Symbol Closing Mar OI Apr OI May OI Total OI 
 Rollover 

% 

ADANIPORTS 687.15 2927500 58555000 215000 61697500 95% 

ASIANPAINT 2400.25 101700 5435400 43500 5580600 98% 

AXISBANK 694.7 1278000 33686400 164400 35128800 96% 

BAJAJ-AUTO 3500 103000 2119000 13750 2235750 95% 

BAJAJFINSV 9058.85 28750 557750 4750 591250 95% 

BAJFINANCE 5122.9 100750 3489750 40000 3630500 97% 

BHARTIARTL 507.65 3750126 97096056 1749195 102595377 96% 

BPCL 418.8 5608800 45451800 509400 51570000 89% 

BRITANNIA 3440.7 130800 1823800 15600 1970200 93% 

CIPLA 788.05 772200 10665200 55900 11493300 93% 

COALINDIA 128.05 7631400 39446400 1171800 48249600 84% 

DIVISLAB 3439.5 47000 2498800 29600 2575400 98% 

DRREDDY 4368 91375 3212500 33000 3336875 97% 

EICHERMOT 2581.55 87500 2291100 18550 2397150 96% 

GAIL 127.9 1964200 24339000 286700 26589900 93% 

GRASIM 1380.05 3385800 15291200 17100 18694100 82% 

HCLTECH 956.7 570500 16039100 132300 16741900 97% 

HDFC 2469.5 643800 13874400 58200 14576400 96% 

HDFCBANK 1464.55 1035100 22688600 362450 24086150 96% 

HDFCLIFE 665 525800 7792400 110000 8428200 94% 

HEROMOTOCO 2945.1 268200 3424800 25200 3718200 93% 

HINDALCO 313.65 1823200 27270600 404200 29498000 94% 

HINDUNILVR 2242.5 296700 5195400 35100 5527200 95% 

ICICIBANK 571.5 2354000 90344375 528000 93226375 97% 

INDUSINDBK 959.85 1152000 21725100 129600 23006700 95% 

INFY 1335.05 1205400 27677400 165600 29048400 96% 

IOC 91 4478500 61002500 1800500 67281500 93% 

ITC 210.4 3913600 101270400 4275200 109459200 96% 

JSWSTEEL 438.4 537300 32842800 162000 33542100 98% 

KOTAKBANK 1763.4 976000 11242000 66000 12284000 92% 

LT 1374.45 605475 12541325 152950 13299750 95% 

M&M 794.9 632800 7600600 61600 8295000 92% 

MARUTI 6796.9 126100 2239500 32000 2397600 95% 

NESTLEIND 16184.5 37600 286000 2800 326400 88% 

NTPC 103.05 5489100 73986000 769500 80244600 93% 

ONGC 102.1 3241700 37522100 746900 41510700 92% 

POWERGRID 216.95 7128000 11716000 112000 18956000 62% 

RELIANCE 1993.05 641000 25988250 309250 26938500 98% 

SBILIFE 865.5 1217250 4858500 45000 6120750 80% 

SBIN 355.95 5505000 85482000 1893000 92880000 94% 

SHREECEM 27540.9 1450 124800 250 126500 99% 

SUNPHARMA 575.35 981400 40997600 247800 42226800 98% 

TATAMOTORS 286 4018500 88714800 2547900 95281200 96% 

TATASTEEL 724.5 1025100 39666100 442000 41133200 98% 

TCS 3067.05 281100 6846000 44400 7171500 96% 

TECHM 968.5 286800 10694400 40800 11022000 97% 

TITAN 1450.25 215250 5671500 36000 5922750 96% 

ULTRACEMCO 6687.3 63200 1568000 6200 1637400 96% 

UPL 596.3 458900 18175300 81900 18716100 98% 

WIPRO 399.9 2348800 31404800 499200 34252800 93% 

Symbol Closing Mar OI Apr OI May OI Total OI 
 Rollover 

% 

BANKNIFTY 33027.8 396050 2130925 822775 3349750 88% 

FINNIFTY 15487.55 14840 10000 200 25040 41% 

NIFTY 14334.1 2207175 8932725 901725 12041625 82% 
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ROLLOVER STATISTICS 

    B P    W E A LT H 

 HIGHEST  ROLLOVER  

 LOWEST  ROLLOVER  

Symbol Closing Mar OI Apr OI Total OI 
 Rollover 

% 
May OI 

PAGEIND 29199.6 570 52830 53520 99% 120 

SHREECEM 27540.9 1450 124800 126500 99% 250 

APLLTD 926.1 7150 509300 518100 99% 1650 

JSWSTEEL 438.4 537300 32842800 33542100 98% 162000 

PIDILITIND 1762.1 33500 1822500 1873000 98% 17000 

Symbol Closing Mar OI Apr OI Total OI  Rollover May OI 

IDEA 8.9 340060000 326200000 669970000 49% 3710000 

VEDL 222.4 51280200 74195400 125940600 59% 465000 

POWERGRID 216.95 7128000 11716000 18956000 62% 112000 

UBL 1209.95 396900 935200 1342600 70% 10500 

BANKBARODA 69.9 29788200 108739800 140329800 79% 1801800 

 

Sectoral  Movement  

Top 5 Highest Rollover 

Sector Rollover % 

Pharma 97 

Textile 97 

FMCG 97 

Media 97 

Fertilizers 96 

Top 5 Lowest Rollover 

Sector Rollover % 

Telecom 56 

Metals 84 

Cement 90 

Insurance 90 

Banking & finance 90 

Source: NSE India, BP Equities Research 

Source: NSE India, BP Equities Research 

Source: NSE India, BP Equities Research Source: NSE India, BP Equities Research 
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ROLLOVER STATISTICS 

Auto 

    B P    W E A L T H 

Symbol Closing Mar OI Apr OI May OI Total OI 
 Rollover 

% 

BOSCHLTD 13680.45 1950 84900 850 87700 98% 

AMARAJABAT 844 70000 2174000 37000 2281000 97% 

EICHERMOT 2581.55 87500 2291100 18550 2397150 96% 

BHARATFORG 568.75 213000 5094000 28500 5335500 96% 

TATAMOTORS 286 4018500 88714800 2547900 95281200 96% 

BAJAJ-AUTO 3500 103000 2119000 13750 2235750 95% 

MARUTI 6796.9 126100 2239500 32000 2397600 95% 

MOTHERSUMI 195.35 1666000 28000000 385000 30051000 94% 

EXIDEIND 180.65 781200 12729600 151200 13662000 94% 

TVSMOTOR 554.55 211400 2815400 30800 3057600 93% 

HEROMOTOCO 2945.1 268200 3424800 25200 3718200 93% 

ASHOKLEY 109.7 3294000 40113000 1224000 44631000 93% 

MRF 81812.45 3400 41300 410 45110 92% 

M&M 794.9 632800 7600600 61600 8295000 92% 

APOLLOTYRE 218.25 835000 9160000 235000 10230000 92% 

Source: NSE India, BP Equities Research 
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ROLLOVER STATISTICS 

Banking & Finance 

    B P    W E A L T H 

Symbol Closing Mar OI Apr OI May OI Total OI 
 Rollover 

% 

ICICIBANK 571.5 2354000 90344375 528000 93226375 97% 

BAJFINANCE 5122.9 100750 3489750 40000 3630500 97% 

CANBK 143.5 1744200 53983800 912600 56640600 97% 

AXISBANK 694.7 1278000 33686400 164400 35128800 96% 

LICHSGFIN 412.4 230000 5824000 94000 6148000 96% 

MFSL 845.85 89700 2061800 10400 2161900 96% 

CUB 160.65 310000 6984300 89900 7384200 96% 

HDFCAMC 2806.6 21200 465200 8200 494600 96% 

HDFCBANK 1464.55 1035100 22688600 362450 24086150 96% 

HDFC 2469.5 643800 13874400 58200 14576400 96% 

CHOLAFIN 538 225000 4397500 55000 4677500 95% 

BAJAJFINSV 9058.85 28750 557750 4750 591250 95% 

INDUSINDBK 959.85 1152000 21725100 129600 23006700 95% 

M&MFIN 195.5 744000 13148000 280000 14172000 95% 

SBIN 355.95 5505000 85482000 1893000 92880000 94% 

SRTRANSFIN 1374.3 228000 3140800 33600 3402400 93% 

IBULHSGFIN 195.45 2235100 28755600 455700 31446400 93% 

MANAPPURAM 148.35 1632000 19650000 348000 21630000 92% 

KOTAKBANK 1763.4 976000 11242000 66000 12284000 92% 

PNB 35.45 20368000 191184000 7504000 219056000 91% 

MUTHOOTFIN 1189.95 268500 2535750 56250 2860500 91% 

IDFCFIRSTB 57.1 17385000 140619000 13509000 171513000 90% 

BANDHANBNK 350.6 1976400 14554800 351000 16882200 88% 

RBLBANK 209.85 2847800 19015300 382800 22245900 87% 

 NAM-INDIA  325.65 115200 728000 16000 859200 87% 

L&TFH 93.75 4694024 26406116 776388 31876528 85% 

AUBANK 1152.85 131000 666500 23500 821000 84% 

BANKBARODA 69.9 29788200 108739800 1801800 140329800 79% 

Source: NSE India, BP Equities Research 
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ROLLOVER STATISTICS 

Capital Goods 

Symbol Closing Mar OI Apr OI May OI Total OI 
 Rollover 

% 

LT 1374.45 605475 12541325 152950 13299750 95% 

VOLTAS 958.3 168000 3126000 35000 3329000 95% 

BEL 118.5 2576400 40622000 722000 43920400 94% 

SIEMENS 1802 39050 594550 4400 638000 94% 

BHEL 48.15 9828000 87528000 3045000 100401000 90% 

Cement 

Symbol Closing Mar OI Apr OI May OI Total OI 
 Rollover 

% 

SHREECEM 27540.9 1450 124800 250 126500 99% 

ACC 1855.7 88500 3008500 20000 3117000 97% 

AMBUJACEM 294.75 543000 14691000 105000 15339000 96% 

ULTRACEMCO 6687.3 63200 1568000 6200 1637400 96% 

GRASIM 1380.05 3385800 15291200 17100 18694100 82% 

Chemicals & Fertilizers 

Symbol Closing Mar OI Apr OI May OI Total OI 
 Rollover 

% 

PIDILITIND 1762.1 33500 1822500 17000 1873000 98% 

UPL 596.3 458900 18175300 81900 18716100 98% 

TATACHEM 731.05 568000 8638000 116000 9322000 94% 

PIIND 2290.35 23500 274500 500 298500 92% 

DEEPAKNTR 1530.95 60500 691000 15000 766500 92% 

AARTIIND 1313.95 37400 407575 5100 450075 92% 

NAVINFLUOR 2440.95 22050 153225 675 175950 87% 

    B P    W E A L T H 

Source: NSE India, BP Equities Research 

Source: NSE India, BP Equities Research 

Source: NSE India, BP Equities Research 

Symbol Closing Mar OI Apr OI May OI Total OI 
 Rollover 

% 

PAGEIND 29199.6 570 52830 120 53520 99% 

SRF 5240.45 11000 300875 1750 313625 96% 

Textile 

Source: NSE India, BP Equities Research 
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ROLLOVER STATISTICS 

Consumer Goods 

Symbol Closing Mar OI Apr OI May OI Total OI 
 Rollover 

% 

ASIANPAINT 2400.25 101700 5435400 43500 5580600 98% 

GODREJCP 679 105000 5213000 43000 5361000 98% 

MARICO 397.45 144000 6726000 84000 6954000 98% 

DABUR 516.85 196250 8173750 63750 8433750 98% 

UPL 596.3 458900 18175300 81900 18716100 98% 

COLPAL 1529.15 104300 3264100 13300 3381700 97% 

ITC 210.4 3913600 101270400 4275200 109459200 96% 

TITAN 1450.25 215250 5671500 36000 5922750 96% 

TATACONSUM 612.65 469800 10991700 124200 11585700 96% 

HINDUNILVR 2242.5 296700 5195400 35100 5527200 95% 

BRITANNIA 3440.7 130800 1823800 15600 1970200 93% 

Infra 

Symbol Closing Mar OI Apr OI May OI Total OI 
 Rollover 

% 

DLF 277.4 1320000 22935000 270600 24525600 95% 

GODREJPROP 1331.8 297050 1452750 21450 1771250 83% 

Media 

Symbol Closing Mar OI Apr OI May OI Total OI 
 Rollover 

% 

ZEEL 196 1401000 46206000 213000 47820000 97% 

SUNTV 451.7 702000 11683500 76500 12462000 94% 

Metals 

Symbol Closing Mar OI Apr OI May OI Total OI 
 Rollover 

% 

JSWSTEEL 438.4 537300 32842800 162000 33542100 98% 

TATASTEEL 724.5 1025100 39666100 442000 41133200 98% 

JINDALSTEL 309.1 890000 28140000 500000 29530000 97% 

SAIL 72.25 6745000 124298000 1330000 132373000 95% 

HINDALCO 313.65 1823200 27270600 404200 29498000 94% 

NMDC 124.05 6787100 39288800 335000 46410900 85% 

COALINDIA 128.05 7631400 39446400 1171800 48249600 84% 

VEDL 222.4 51280200 74195400 465000 125940600 59% 

    B P    W E A L T H 

Source: NSE India, BP Equities Research 

Source: NSE India, BP Equities Research 

Source: NSE India, BP Equities Research 

Source: NSE India, BP Equities Research 
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ROLLOVER STATISTICS 

Oil & Gas 

Symbol Closing Mar OI Apr OI May OI Total OI 
 Rollover 

% 

RELIANCE 1993.05 641000 25988250 309250 26938500 98% 

IGL 502.1 148500 5138375 39875 5326750 97% 

PETRONET 220.6 600000 17685000 321000 18606000 97% 

GUJGASLTD 511.7 63750 1071250 6250 1141250 94% 

IOC 91 4478500 61002500 1800500 67281500 93% 

GAIL 127.9 1964200 24339000 286700 26589900 93% 

ONGC 102.1 3241700 37522100 746900 41510700 92% 

HINDPETRO 226.9 2605500 26489700 116100 29211300 91% 

BPCL 418.8 5608800 45451800 509400 51570000 89% 

Pharma 

Symbol Closing Mar OI Apr OI May OI Total OI 
 Rollover 

% 

APLLTD 926.1 7150 509300 1650 518100 99% 

DIVISLAB 3439.5 47000 2498800 29600 2575400 98% 

ALKEM 2641.35 4800 230000 4800 239600 98% 

SUNPHARMA 575.35 981400 40997600 247800 42226800 98% 

BIOCON 397.15 340400 12551100 135700 13027200 97% 

DRREDDY 4368 91375 3212500 33000 3336875 97% 

APOLLOHOSP 2812.45 42500 1490500 11000 1544000 97% 

CADILAHC 420.2 336600 9532600 169400 10038600 97% 

PFIZER 4412.95 1875 52250 500 54625 97% 

PEL 1790.7 104500 2820950 12650 2938100 96% 

AUROPHARMA 839.25 349050 8444800 50700 8844550 96% 

GRANULES 305.1 328600 5152200 77500 5558300 94% 

CIPLA 788.05 772200 10665200 55900 11493300 93% 

GLENMARK 443.85 584200 5400400 64400 6049000 90% 

LUPIN 991.55 787950 5380500 33150 6201600 87% 

LALPATHLAB 2469.6 30750 123500 1000 155250 80% 

Power 

Symbol Closing Mar OI Apr OI May OI Total OI 
 Rollover 

% 

TATAPOWER 98.5 4873500 129843000 4576500 139293000 97% 

NTPC 103.05 5489100 73986000 769500 80244600 93% 

POWERGRID 216.95 7128000 11716000 112000 18956000 62% 

    B P    W E A L T H 

Source: NSE India, BP Equities Research 

Source: NSE India, BP Equities Research 

Source: NSE India, BP Equities Research 
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ROLLOVER STATISTICS 

Technology 

Symbol Closing Mar OI Apr OI May OI Total OI 
 Rollover 

% 

TECHM 968.5 286800 10694400 40800 11022000 97% 

HCLTECH 956.7 570500 16039100 132300 16741900 97% 

LTTS 2489.6 16400 448800 1400 466600 96% 

MPHASIS 1667.05 13000 326300 975 340275 96% 

TCS 3067.05 281100 6846000 44400 7171500 96% 

INFY 1335.05 1205400 27677400 165600 29048400 96% 

LTI 3827 12150 228750 4650 245550 95% 

WIPRO 399.9 2348800 31404800 499200 34252800 93% 

MINDTREE 1969.15 144000 1422400 13600 1580000 91% 

COFORGE 2753.85 59625 454125 2625 516375 88% 

Telecom 

Symbol Closing Mar OI Apr OI May OI Total OI 
 Rollover 

% 

BHARTIARTL 507.65 3750126 97096056 1749195 102595377 96% 

INDUSTOWER 241.05 1545600 10054800 39200 11639600 87% 

IDEA 8.9 340060000 326200000 3710000 669970000 49% 

Diversified 

Symbol Closing Mar OI Apr OI May OI Total OI 
 Rollover 

% 

INDIGO 1660.9 69000 3386000 24000 3479000 98% 

CONCOR 550.15 207879 5500197 31260 5739336 96% 

TRENT 757.65 29000 683675 9425 722100 96% 

PVR 1241.55 78958 1351240 54131 1484329 95% 

ADANIENT 981.6 1138000 13858000 1468000 16464000 93% 

IRCTC 1719.15 145275 1691625 45825 1882725 92% 

    B P    W E A L T H 

Source: NSE India, BP Equities Research 

Source: NSE India, BP Equities Research 

Source: NSE India, BP Equities Research 

Source: NSE India, BP Equities Research 

Symbol Closing Mar OI Apr OI May OI Total OI 
 Rollover 

% 

ICICIPRULI 429.2 438000 6957000 64500 7459500 94% 

HDFCLIFE 665 525800 7792400 110000 8428200 94% 

SBILIFE 865.5 1217250 4858500 45000 6120750 80% 

Insurance 
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    B P    W E A L T H 
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CIN No: U67190MH2005PTC154591  
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General Disclaimer 

This report has been prepared by the research department of BP WEALTH MANAGEMENT Pvt. Ltd. and BP EQUITIES Pvt. Ltd, is for 

information purposes only. This report is not construed as an offer to sell or the solicitation of an offer to buy or sell any security in any 

jurisdiction where such an offer or solicitation would be illegal.  

BP WEALTH MANAGEMENT Pvt. Ltd. and BP EQUITIES Pvt. Ltd have exercised due diligence in checking the correctness and au-

thenticity of the information contained herein, so far as it relates to current and historical information, but do not guarantee its accuracy 

or completeness. The opinions expressed are our current opinions as of the date appearing in the material and may be subject to 

change from time to time. Prospective investors are cautioned that any forward looking statement are not predictions and are subject to 

change without prior notice.  

Recipients of this material should rely on their own investigations and take their own professional advice. BP WEALTH MANAGEMENT 

Pvt. Ltd. any of its affiliates or employees shall not be in any way responsible for any loss or damage that may arise to any person from 

any inadvertent error in the information contained in this report. BP WEALTH MANAGEMENT Pvt. Ltd. or any of its affiliates or employ-

ees do not provide, at any time, any express or implied warranty of any kind, regarding any matter pertaining to this report,  including 

without limitation the implied warranties of merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose, and non-infringement. The recipients of this 

report should rely on their own investigations. 

BP WEALTH MANAGEMENT Pvt. Ltd. and/or its affiliates and/or employees may have interests/ positions, financial or otherwise in the 

securities mentioned in this report. Opinions expressed are our current opinions as of the date appearing on this material only. While we 

endeavor to update on a reasonable basis the information discussed in this material, there may be regulatory, compliance, or other rea-

sons that prevent us from doing so.  

This report is not directed to or intended for display, downloading, printing, reproducing or for distribution to or use by any person in any 

locality, state and country or other jurisdiction where such distribution, publication or use would be contrary to the law or regulation or 

would subject to BP WEALTH Management Pvt. Ltd.  or any of its affiliates to any registration or licensing requirement within such juris-

diction. 

Analyst (s) Certification: 

We analysts and the authors of this report, hereby certify that all of the views expressed in this research report accurately reflect our 

personal views about any and all of the subject issuer (s) or securities. We also  certify that no part of our compensation was, is, or will 

be directly or indirectly related to the specific recommendation (s) or view (s) in this report. Analysts aren't registered as research ana-

lysts by FINRA and might not be an associated person of the BP Equities Pvt. Ltd. (Institutional Equities). 


